VPAN
407-478-3759
• Low Glare Smooth Uniform Illumination Back-Lit Panel
• Robust Die-Formed Housing with White Post-Paint Finish
• High Transmission PMMA Frosted lens
• Grid, Flange, Surface & Suspended Mounting Options
• 1x4, 2x2 & 2x4 Sizes

• ETL Listed for Damp Locations
• DesignLights Consortium Qualifed Luminaire
ORDERING GUIDE:
SERIES LUMENS ( select one) DRIVER CCT
VPAN14 1x4 Back-Lit Flat Panel 22L/27L/33L - Lumen Selectable U 120-277V 40
22L 35
27L
33L
VPAN22 2x2 Back-Lit Flat Panel 27L/33L/44L - Lumen Selectable
27L
33L
44L
VPAN24 2x4 Back-Lit Flat Panel 33L/44L/55L - Lumen Selectable
33L
44L
55L
66L
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
5  Y E A R  W A R R
A
N
T
Y
TITLE
24
®
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
• Education • Healthcare • Commercial Office • Storage Facility • Retail • Grocery Store • Residential
OPTIONS CONTROLS
Factory Installed Basic
FI/ILBCP05 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup MWS 3 Bi-Level Dimming Microwave Sensor
FI/ILBCP05/HE 1 5W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
FI/ILBCP07 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
FI/ILBCP07/HE 1 7W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
FI/ILBCP10 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
FI/ILBCP10/HE 1 10W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
FI/ILBCP12 12W LED Factory Installed Battery Backup
SD347 2 347V Step Down Transformer
WHIP/xFT Cord (x=ft)
WHIP/xFT/4WIRE Cord (x=ft) 4 wire w/ 3 leads attached to power
& 1 lead for battery backup (non-dimming function)
WHIP/6FT/5WIRE Cord (x=ft) 5 wire w/ 3 leads attached to power
and 2 lead attached to dimming
WHIP/6FT/6WIRE Cord (x=ft) 6 wire w/ 3 leads attached to power
& 2 leads to dimming and 1 to battery backup
Ship With Accessories
FLGK Flange Mount Kit
SM Surface Mount Kit
MW/RC 4 Programming Tool for MWUSBD Sensor
SELECTABLE
LUMEN
1 CEC Title 20 Compliant 3 Must be used with MW/RC option for commissioning
2 Does not qualify for DLC 4 One needed per project
Back-Lit Flat Panel
VPANSPEC0121
LED SYSTEMS INFORMATION1 3500K 4000K Ambient
Temp. RangePart Numbers Lumens Efficacy Lumens Efficacy Watts² CRI DLC Listing Replaces
VPAN14-22L-U-XX 2,656 lm 120 lm/W 2,782 lm 126 lm/W 22W
>80 Standard -4°F - 104°F
1T8
VPAN14-27L-U-XX 3,062 lm 124 lm/W 3,098 lm 125 lm/W 25W 2T8
VPAN14-33L-U-XX 3,430 lm 120 lm/W 3,471 lm 125 lm/W 28W 2T8
VPAN22-27L-U-XX 3,060 lm 124 lm/W 3,133 lm 127 lm/W 25W
>80 Standard -4°F - 104°F
2T8
VPAN22-33L-U-XX 3,637 lm 123 lm/W 3,724 lm 126 lm/W 30W 2T8
VPAN22-44L-U-XX 4,678 lm 121 lm/W 4,791 lm 123 lm/W 39W 3T8
VPAN24-33L-U-XX 3,508 lm 125 lm/W 3,562 lm 127 lm/W 28W
>80 Standard
-4°F - 104°F
2T8